Property result 23,937 22,467

Property charges -1,847 -1,752

Corporate overheads -2,189 -2,112

Other income and operating costs 0 1

Operating result before result on portfolio 19,900 18,604

Operating margin (*) 84.2% 80.4%

Net interest charges -2,950 -2,901

Other financial charges -246 -212

Taxes -485 -253

EPRA Earnings  16,220 15,238

Net gains and losses on sales of investment property -159 0

Net capital gains realized on the sale of financial assets and liabilities 10 0

Changes in the fair value of investement property 12,318 143

Changes in fair value of financial assets and liabilities 15,908 3,763

Deferred tax -336 -28

NET RESULT 43,961 19,115

EPRA Earnings (EUR) 2.46 2.31

Earnings per share (EPS) (euros) 6.66 2.90

Number of shares 6,595,985 6,595,985

(*) Alternative Performance Measure (APM). See page 29.

Rental income for the first half of the financial year, before the COVID impact, amounted to €23.63 million, up

by 2.1% on the first half of the financial year 2020/2021.

 24 May 2022

 Under embargo until 5.40 p.m.

6

The following table shows rental income by country:

RENTAL INCOME  (€000S) 31/03/2022 31/03/2021

Belgium 12,819 54% 12,556 54%

France 9,813 42% 9,611 42%

Spain 995 4% 980 4%

TOTAL 23,627 100% 23,146 100%

This growth in rental income in all three countries in which Ascencio operates is the result of both good rental

management of the properties, with occupancy rates increasing over the period under review, and the impact

of the current high inflation, which is beginning to be reflected in the Company’s rental income.

Rental related charges were negative during the half-year (-€0.4 million), compared with a positive total

expense of €0.7 million in the comparable period of the previous financial year. This heading of the income

statement mainly records:

1. the impact of rent rebates selectively granted to tenants who were severely affected by the mandatory